KENDAL TRAIL DISTANCES

Leg Cum.
From To Length Distance
Trail (Feet) (Feet)
Berr’y Trail Sunrise Trail Pump behind cottages 794 794
Pump behind cottages Intersection w Cross Fields Trail 642 1,436
Intersection w Cross Fields Trail Springhouse 300 1,736
Springhouse lintersection with Pine Trail 264 2,000
lintersection with Pine Trail Intersection with Holly Trail 54 2,054
. . ) Intersection with Harlan Glen
Intersection with Holly Trail Trail and Holger's Trai 20 2,074
. ) ) Intersection with Harlan Glen
TOtaI Berry Trall Sunrise Trai Trail and Holger's Trail 2,074
Creek Trail Davis Trail CL Service Raod 106 106
CL Service Raod Pipe Bridge and K-C Trail 1,664 1,770
Pipe Bridge and K-C Trail Intersection with Overhill Trail 575 2,345
Intersection with Overhill Trail IntersectionTvrv;tir Fallen Tree 759 3,104
= . . Intersection with Fallen Tree
Total Creek Trail Davis Trai g 3,104
Total C ross Field Trail Intersection with Perimeter #2 Intersection with Pine Trail 333 333
Total Davis Trail Intersection with Holger's Trail Creek Trail 1,145 1,145
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From

To

Leg Cum.
Length Distance

Trail (Feet) (Feet)
Fa"en Tree Trail Intersection with Overhill Trail  Intersection with Woods Trail 650 650
Intersection with Woods Trail ~ Intersection with Ridge Trail 76 726
Intersection with Ridge Trail Intersection with Creek Trail 75 801
Intersection with Creek Trail Bridge over Bennett Creek 136 937
Total Fa I Ie n Tree T ra iI Intersection with Overhill Trail Bridge over Bennett Creek 937
Harlan Glen Trail Intersection with Berry Trail  Intersection with Spear Trail 306 306
Intersection with Spear Trail  Intersection (turn) at HG East 139 445
Intersection (turn) at HG East Turn at Ruin 114 559
Turn at Ruin Intersection at Bridge 294 853
Intersection at Bridge End of Path 147 1,000
End of Path Promenade 109 1,109
Total H arla n Glen Tra iI Intersection with Berry Trail Promenade 1,109
] = Intersection with Harlan Glen . . .
H o|ger s Trail Trail and Holger's Trail Intersection with Spear Trail 493 493
Intersection with Spear Trail Tennis court turn 374 867
Tennis court turn Davis Trail 255 1,122
Davis Trail CL of Service Road 359 1,481
TotalH o|ger's Trail Pipe Bridge and K-C Trail CL of Service Road 1,481




KENDAL TRAIL DISTANCES - Page 3

Leg Cum.
From To Length Distanc
Trail (Feet) (Feet)
H o"y H i" Trail Rear of Spear Parking Lot Entry behind cottages 251 251
Entry behind cottages Intersection with Pine Trail 45 296
Intersection with Pine Trail ~ mersection with Crossove o 555 548
Pine Trail
Intersection with Crossove to .
Pine Trail Berry Trail 82 630
Total H o"y H i" Trail Rear of Spear Parking Lot Berry Trail 630
Total K-C Trail Creek Trail Ridge Trail 537 537
= = Service Rd. Entry (opp Parking Main Trail Entry (benin
Overhill Trail A Panc) 420 420
Main Trail Enltjry (benin  Intersection wit‘h Fallen Tree 564 984
ond) Trail
IntersectlonTvrv:i:\ Fallen Tree | tersection with Ridge Trail 480 1,464
Intersection with Ridge Trail  Intersection with Creek Trail 280 1,744
Total Overhill Trail Service Rd. Egttqy:s(Opp Parking | ersection with Creek Trai 1,744
P ine Trail Intersection with Holly Hill  Intersection w Cross Fields Trail 151 151
) . . Intersection with Crossove to
Intersection w Cross Fields Trail . X 183 334
Holly Hill Trail
Intersection with Crossove to Berry Trail 114 448

Holly Hill Trail

Total P i nhe Trail Intersection with Holly Hill Berry Trail 448
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Leg Cum.
From To Length Distanc
Trail (Feet) (Feet)
Promenade Trail Wellness Center at Parking Lot First Bench on Right 381 381
First Bench on Right Harlan Glen Picnic Table 432 813
Harlan Glen Picnic Table Emergency Road posts 492 1,305
Emergency Road posts Parking Lot (PL) 13 Sign 126 1,431
Parking Lot (PL) 13 Sign PL 12 Sign 206 1,637
PL 12 Sign PL 11 Sign 399 2,036
PL 11 Sign Angell Bench 253 2,289
Angell Bench PL 10 Sign 319 2,608
PL 10 Sign PL 9 Sign 94 2,702
PL 9 Sign Across Crossover (south side) 361 3,063
Across Crossover (south side) CL of old roag;Losn; Rt.1 to Wort 1,588 4,651
CL of old road from Rt.1 to Wort Sally Dwyer Sign 534 5,185
House
Sally Dwyer Sign CL of Road to PL 3A 215 5,400
CL of Road to PL 3A PL 3 entry (by hydrant) 184 5,584
PL 3 entry (by hydrant) Pavillion on east side of 145 5,729
crossover
Pavillion on east side of Corner of Kendal Drive and 0 5,729
crossover Middleschool
Corner of Kendal Drive and .
Middleschool Corner by Parking Lot 1 0 5,729
Corner by Parking Lot 1 Wellness Center at Parking Lot 0 5,729
= Wellness Center at Parking Lot Wellness Center at Parking Lot
TOtaI P romenade Trall where path starts where Trail begins 5729
Ridge Trail CL Service Road K-C Trail 221 221
K-C Trail Intersection with Overhill Trail 878 1,099
Int i ith Fallen T
Intersection with Overhill Trail o o oo 738 1,616

Intersection with Fallen Tree

Total Ridge Trail CL Service Road . 1,837
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Leg Cum.
From To Length Distance
Trail (Feet) (Feet)
H . . Intersection with Harlan Glen
Spear Tra“ Helgar's Trail Trail 786 786
Intersection with Harlan Glen
Trail Entry by Dog Park at sign 365 1,151
Total S pear Trail Helgar's Trail Entry by Dog Park at sign 1,151
= = Meetinghouse Road entry by Intersection with western
S unrise Trall woods (south) extension entry
Intersection with western Intersection with eastern
extension entry intersection entry
Extension Western entry Eastern entry
Intiﬁi‘;ﬁggﬁ\;\’:lsxtem intersection with Berry Trail
intersection with Berry Trail Meetinghouse Road by pump 868
Extension from west junction To east junction 0
. Meetinghouse Road by pump
Total Sunrise Trail w/o Ext. Meetlna:c;)l;sse(sR()ouam)entry by including extension but not 2,991
connector
Total Sunrise Trail with Ext. Meetinghouse Road entry by  Meetinghouse Road by pump
woods (south) (incl. extension)
Woods Trail Main Entry Secondary Trail Entry 273 273
Secondary Trail Entry Fork to Longwood Trail 127 400
Fork to Longwood Trail Fork from Longwood Trail 596 996
Fork from Longwood Trail Fallen Tree Trail 610 1,606
Total Woods Trail Main Entry Fallen Tree Trail 1,606
Miscellaneous
Emergency Road Sunken steel posts Sunken steel posts 693 693
To Begin Promenade Port Cochere Sally Dwyer Promenade Sign 993 993
. Entry to Sunrise Trail into woods Entry to Sunrise Trail by pump
Span between entry points (south) (north) 377 377
Startlng WOOdS Trail Sign at Paking Lot 11 Woos Trail Main Entry 250 250
Using Woods 2nd Entry Woods Trail Main Entry Secondary Entry (south) 116 134
i Secondary Entry to Woods Trail Main Woods Trail 134 268
Woods Trail Spur
Angell Bench Trail Entry 60 60

Woods Trail Entry



Leg Cum.
Length Distance Remarks
(Miles) (Mile)
0.15 015 Where old Perimeter turns
onto paved road
0.12 0.27 Gradual Downhill
0.06 0.33 Gradual Downbhill
0.05 0.38 Flat
0.01 0.39 Flat
0.00 0.39 Flat
0.39
0.02 0.02 Flat
0.32 0.34 Flat
0.1 0.44 Gradual Uphill
0.14 0.59 Flat but narrow
0.59
0.06 0.06 Flat
0.22 0.22 Flat then some steep

downhill



Leg Cum.
Length Distance
(Miles) (Mile) Remarks
0.12 0.12 Flat
0.01 0.14 Flat
0.01 0.15 Flat
0.03 0.18 Leading to Scott Pond
0.18
0.06 0.06 Flat
0.03 0.08 Flat
0.02 0.1 slight downhill
0.06 0.16 Flat
0.03 0.19 Flat
0.02 0.21 Flat
0.21
0.09 0.09 short downhill then flat
0.07 0.16 Flat
0.05 0.21 modest uphill
0.07 0.28 Flat

0.28




Leg Cum.

Length Distance Remarks
(Miles) (Mile)
0.05 0.05 Flat
0.01 0.06 Steep downhill
0.05 0.10 Modest downhill
0.02 0.12 Modest downhill
0.12
A . .
0.10 0.10 Long uphill
0.08 0.08 Flat
0.11 0.19 Slight downhill
0.09 0.28 modest long uphill
0.05 0.33 modest long downhill
0.33
0.03 0.03 slight downhill
0.03 0.06 Modest downbhill
0.02 0.08 Modest downbhill

0.08




Leg Cum.
Length Distance
(Miles) (Mile)

0.07 0.07

0.08 0.15

0.09 0.25

0.02 0.27

0.04 0.31

0.08 0.39

0.05 0.43

0.06 0.49

0.02 0.51

0.07 0.58

0.30 0.88

0.10 0.98

0.04 1.02

0.03 1.06

0.03 1.09

0.00 1.09

0.00 1.09

0.00 1.09

1.09

0.04 0.04

0.17 0.21

0.14 0.31

0.31

Remarks

Flat

Gradual slight downhill
Flat

Gradual slight downhill
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat

Gradual uphill

Gradual uphill

Flat

Flat
Flat

Very gradual uphill

Flat

Slight downhill

Mostly flat

Mostly flat w steep downhill
at end



Leg Cum.
Length Distance
(Miles) (Mile)

0.15 0.15

0.07 0.22

0.22

0.16 0.00

0.57

0.05 0.05

0.02 0.08

0.11 0.19

0.12 0.30

0.31

0.13 0.13

0.19 0.19

0.07 0.07

0.05 0.05

0.02 0.03

0.03 0.05

0.01 0.01

Remarks

Mostly flat slightly uphill

Very steep uphill

mostly flat with one uphill

Flat

easy rolling

slight downhill

Flat
slight downhill
slight downhill

Flat

Flat

Flat

Flat

Flat
slight downhill

rolling



